Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 6-2018

IMO

8885157
8955641
8002731
7726897
8100624
8866711
9379117
7310507
8607658
7516773
8913071
9557044
9322774
9108271
7367976
8827430
7904889
8422022
9707948
9229544
9227118
9436238
9173977
8203622
9313395
9161481
8812863
9290517
9579781
9486518
9437335
9258985

Name*

VASILIY TATISCHEV
VOLZHSKIY 33
ATLANTIC
BURHOU |

FOM
STREAMLINE
ZELEK STAR
FIDELITY

FL LIDYA
GALAXY
JAOHAR RAVENNA
LADY IN BLUE
SKY MARINER V
ALLIANCE
ALRAYAN
BARLAS

BERLIN

CELTICA HAV
CHASSEUR
DUTCH PIONEER
EPIC CORFU
HALLAND

HANS

KAPTAN HASAN UZUN
KEEPER

KIANA

LADY MIRA
LISCA BIANCA M
NEW HYDRA
NEW VIGOROUS
OCEAN GIANT
ONEGO RIO

Flag

TZ
KM
KN
PA
PA
KM
PA
LB
PA
CY
SL
MT
PA
CK
TG
PA
MT
BS
us
NL
SG
CY
DE
TG
MH
PA
KM
T
PA
HK
us
NL

Inspection

Date

8-6-2018

29-5-2018

15-5-2018

2-6-2018

24-6-2018

16-5-2018

26-6-2018

22-6-2018

11-6-2018

11-6-2018

26-6-2018

16-5-2018

7-6-2018

31-5-2018

28-5-2018

12-5-2018

14-6-2018

4-4-2018

18-6-2018

31-5-2018

1-6-2018

26-6-2018

18-6-2018

6-6-2018

8-6-2018

22-6-2018

20-6-2018

28-5-2018

14-6-2018

14-6-2018

6-6-2018

13-6-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

8
26
18
20

2
21

31

16

20
25

63

Release
Date

16-6-2018
24-6-2018
2-6-2018
22-6-2018
26-6-2018
6-6-2018
29-6-2018
29-6-2018
16-6-2018
16-6-2018
30-6-2018
16-6-2018
23-6-2018
3-6-2018
17-6-2018
6-6-2018
19-6-2018
6-6-2018
20-6-2018
9-6-2018
6-6-2018
28-6-2018
24-6-2018
14-6-2018
12-6-2018
29-6-2018
29-6-2018
2-6-2018
18-6-2018
19-6-2018
9-6-2018

16-6-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

5
4



IMO

9467586
9663336
9402653
9668908
9088342

7422881

38

Name*

ORIENT TRAIL
PEACE GARDEN
STAR CURACAO
TEAL BULKER
URS5

YEOMAN BANK

Flag

LR
PA
NL
PA
NO
LR

Inspection

Date
20-6-2018

7-6-2018

10-6-2018

14-6-2018

22-6-2018

5-6-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2
19
4
14

Release
Date

22-6-2018
26-6-2018
14-6-2018
28-6-2018
26-6-2018

8-6-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 6-2018

IMO*

8885157
8955641
7726897
8002731
8100624
8866711
9379117
7310507
7516773
8607658
8913071
9322774
9557044
7367976
7422881
7904889
8203622
8422022
8812863
8827430
9088342
9108271
9161481
9173977
9227118
9229544
9258985
9290517
9313395
9402653
9436238

9437335

Name

VASILIY TATISCHEV
VOLZHSKIY 33
BURHOU |
ATLANTIC

FOM

STREAMLINE
ZELEK STAR
FIDELITY

GALAXY

FL LIDYA

JAOHAR RAVENNA
SKY MARINER V
LADY IN BLUE
ALRAYAN
YEOMAN BANK

BERLIN

KAPTAN HASAN UZUN

CELTICA HAV
LADY MIRA
BARLAS

URS5

ALLIANCE
KIANA

HANS

EPIC CORFU
DUTCH PIONEER
ONEGO RIO
LISCA BIANCA M
KEEPER

STAR CURACAO
HALLAND

OCEAN GIANT

Flag

TZ
KM
PA
KN
PA
KM
PA
LB
CcY
PA
SL
PA
MT
TG
LR
MT
TG
BS
KM
PA
NO
CK
PA
DE
SG
NL
NL
IT
MH
NL
CcY
us

Inspection
Date

8-6-2018
29-5-2018

2-6-2018
15-5-2018
24-6-2018
16-5-2018
26-6-2018
22-6-2018
11-6-2018
11-6-2018
26-6-2018

7-6-2018
16-5-2018
28-5-2018

5-6-2018
14-6-2018

6-6-2018

4-4-2018
20-6-2018
12-5-2018
22-6-2018
31-5-2018
22-6-2018
18-6-2018

1-6-2018
31-5-2018
13-6-2018
28-5-2018

8-6-2018
10-6-2018
26-6-2018

6-6-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

8
26
20
18

2
21

16
31
20

63

25

(2]

b

Release Date

16-6-2018

24-6-2018

22-6-2018

2-6-2018

26-6-2018

6-6-2018

29-6-2018

29-6-2018

16-6-2018

16-6-2018

30-6-2018

23-6-2018

16-6-2018

17-6-2018

8-6-2018

19-6-2018

14-6-2018

6-6-2018

29-6-2018

6-6-2018

26-6-2018

3-6-2018

29-6-2018

24-6-2018

6-6-2018

9-6-2018

16-6-2018

2-6-2018

12-6-2018

14-6-2018

28-6-2018

9-6-2018

Paris MoU .

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

5
4
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IMO*

9467586
9486518
9579781
9663336
9668908
9707948

38

Name

ORIENT TRAIL
NEW VIGOROUS
NEW HYDRA
PEACE GARDEN
TEAL BULKER

CHASSEUR

Flag

LR
HK
PA
PA
PA
us

Inspection
Date

20-6-2018
14-6-2018
14-6-2018

7-6-2018
14-6-2018

18-6-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2
5
4
19
14

Release Date

22-6-2018
19-6-2018
18-6-2018
26-6-2018
28-6-2018

20-6-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 8885157 Company Yug-Dniprotrans LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: VASILIY TATISCHEV Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 5 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3956 1977
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2018-6-16 8  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Safety Management Certificate 20-3-2018 2-11-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-10-2017  24-10-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 24-10-2017  24-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
On board training and instructions no
ISM yes Other
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no

Page 1 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8955641
Name: VOLZHSKIY 33

Number of detentions last
36 months: 4

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type

- 2018

Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros

7 7 7

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Comoros

Gross tonnage
4998

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-6-24 26 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2016 4-3-2020 Turkey 5-4-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 12-10-2016 4-3-2020 Turkey 5-4-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2017  19-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Oil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9379117 Company Fuden Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Panama
Name: ZELEK STAR Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2833 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Varna 2018-6-29 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2018 21-9-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 22-6-2018  21-11-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-6-2018  21-12-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Page 3 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 8866711 Company Megion Co Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: STREAMLINE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2447 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2018-6-6 21 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-8-2017 27-8-2022
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 28-8-2017 27-8-2022
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 11-4-2016  15-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no
Lifeboats no
Ballast Water Management Certificate no
Endorsement by flagstate no
QOil filtering equipment no
Garbage management plan no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Beams, frames, floors-op.damage no

Page 4 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2018

IMO : 8100624 Company Lefon Shipping Corp, , , Panama
Name: FOM Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1499

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1981

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2018-6-26 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2016 6-9-2020 Turkey 25-11-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 25-7-2016 6-9-2020 Turkey 25-11-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-2-2017 25-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire detection and alarm system no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 8002731 Company Bjerrum & Jensen ApS, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: ATLANTIC Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2195 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Sheerness 2018-6-2 18 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-3-2018 6-8-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 7-3-2018 6-8-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2018  14-9-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Continuous synopsis record no
Other (certificates) no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Oil record book no
ISM no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no
Wages no
Provisions quantity no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
Laundry, Adequate Locker no
Main installation no

Page 6 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Fire-dampers no
IMO : 7726897 Company Great Glen Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: BURHOU | Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 674 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Campbeltown 2018-6-22 20 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2017  20-6-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 14-11-2017  20-6-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 13-11-2017  15-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Medical fitness no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 39 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9557044 Company , , , Malta
Name: LADY IN BLUE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Commercial yacht Malta 235 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Viareggio 2018-6-16 31 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 11-10-2016  11-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Certificates for master and officers no
Endorsement by flagstate no

Page 8 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9322774 Company Murad Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama
Name: SKY MARINER V Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer HYUNDAI GLOVIS CO LTD, TEHERAN RO 301, SEOUL, KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 30002 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalilimenes 2018-6-23 16 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2018 16-3-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 2-4-2018 16-3-2020
Other Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2018 3-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass no
Speed and distance indicator no
Inflatable liferafts no
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine no
Other (machinery) no
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM no
Ventilation (Working spaces) no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Steering gear no
Decks - corrosion no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no

Page 9 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
IMO : 8913071 Company Lyndon Marine Ltd, , , Sierra Leone
Name: JAOHAR RAVENNA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 3815 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Patras 2018-6-30 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-9-2017 18-7-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-3-2018 20-4-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 9-3-2018 20-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Other (navigation) no
Ballast Water Management Plan no
ISM no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10 of 39 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 8607658 Company Flama Gemi Isletmeciligi Tic, , , Panama
Name: FL LIDYA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2854 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gallipoli 2018-6-16 5  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-3-2018 10-8-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 11-3-2018 10-8-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 12-3-2018 11-9-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Page 11 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2018

IMO : 7516773 Company European Seaways Inc, , , Cyprus
Name: GALAXY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 10553 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2018-6-16 5 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 4-10-2017  30-3-2022  |taly 26-3-2018

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

6-6-2018 5-11-2018
23-2-2018  25-10-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA)
ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Main installation

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 7310507
Name: FIDELITY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Croatian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass
Charts
Bunker delivery notes

Cleanliness of engine room

Company Mary Marine Ltd , Nahr Ibrahim Street Saifi Beirut, , Lebanon

Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Charterer )y,
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Livestock carrier Lebanon 5395 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rasa 2018-6-29 7 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2016 1-6-2021
Load Line 4-10-2016  30-11-2018 Croatia 10-9-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 39 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9707948 Company , , , United States
Name: CHASSEUR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht United States 499 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Castellammare di stabia 2018-6-20 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-12-2016 6-9-2021 United States 15-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 14 of 39 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2018

IMO : 9668908 Company First Marine Service Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: TEAL BULKER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer LAURITZEN BULKERS A/S, 28, Sankit Annae Plads , Copenhagen , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 32370 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2018-6-28 14 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-7-2017 29-4-2019  Japan 2-3-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-7-2014 29-4-2019  Japan 2-3-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-7-2017 29-9-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Fire pumps and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9663336 Company

Name: PEACE GARDEN Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer ADM Germany, , , DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama
Port of detention Date of release
Rotterdam 2018-6-26

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

- 2018

Qingdao Lizhou Ships Mgmt Co, , , Panama

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
41541

Keeldate
2012

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

19 day(s)

15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

8-1-2018 27-11-2022
8-1-2018 27-11-2022
23-8-2016 21-7-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Survey report file

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Water level indicator

Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire pumps and its pipes

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 16 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9579781
Name: NEW HYDRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Port of detention

- 2018

New Shipping Ltd-LIB, , , Panama

Oldendorff Carriers GMBH &amp; Co., , LUEBECK, DE

Flag

Panama

Date of release

Gross tonnage
92944

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

Port Talbot 2018-6-18 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2016 15-5-2021  India 1-7-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-6-2016 15-5-2021  India 1-7-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-11-2014 7-11-2019  India 1-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9486518
Name: NEW VIGOROUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer
Type Flag
Oil tanker Hong Kong, China

Port of detention Date of release

Wallem Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Gross tonnage
164680

Duration of detention

Unipec UK Company Ltd , Lawn Holge 74 Shepard's Bush Green, London, UK

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

Le Havre (GPM) 2018-6-19 5 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2016  10-1-2022  Singapore 19-10-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 28-11-2016 ~ 10-1-2022  Singapore 19-10-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 28-9-2016 ~ 22-4-2020  Singapore 19-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9467586 Company Interorient Marine Services, , , Liberia

Name: ORIENT TRAIL Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer SUISSE ATLANTIQUE , 7 avenue des Baumettes , Renens , CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 23426 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2018-6-22 2 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 8-1-2018 9-4-2022

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-1-2018  19-10-2021

Lloyd's Register Load Line 8-1-2018 19-10-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Crew Training and familiarization no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9437335 Company Seabulk Fleet Management LLC, , , United States
Name: OCEAN GIANT Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  United States 15549 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Haugesund 2018-6-9 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2017 30-10-2022
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2017  27-2-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 20-12-2017  27-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no

Page 20 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9436238 Company Worden GmbH & Co KG, , , Cyprus
Name: HALLAND Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Cyprus 5335 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Nowy Port/Gdansk 2018-6-28 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2017 16-11-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 29-12-2017 16-11-2018
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2018 23-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage incl.uprights, lashing,etc. (timber) no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2018

IMO : 9402653 Company Star Bonaire BV, , , Netherlands
Name: STAR CURACAO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Star Bonaire B.V., , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Netherlands 3578 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kaliningrad 2018-6-14 4  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 25-3-2016  23-12-2018  Netherlands 29-1-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-12-2013  23-12-2018 Netherlands 29-1-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-6-2014  30-6-2019  Netherlands 30-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Lifeboat inventory no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018
IMO : 9313395 Company Navitas Compania Maritima SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: KEEPER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer kawasaki KISEN KAISHA LTD, JINO BUILDING, 1-1 UCHISAIWAICHO 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
TOKYO, JP
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 88955 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Taranto 2018-6-12 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-5-2017 17-5-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2017 3-1-2020 India 24-3-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 22-3-2017 3-1-2020 India 24-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no
Fire drills no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Means of escape

yes RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9290517 Company Augusta Due Srl, , , Italy
Name: LISCA BIANCA M Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer CEPSA TRADING SA, Paseo de la Castellana, 259 A, Madrid , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Italy 23240 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2018-6-2 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2017 25-6-2018
Safety Management Certificate 31-3-2016  20-4-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 27-5-2015 19-5-2020  Bulgaria 28-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Control of discharge no
Pollution report-MARPOL Annex | no
Suspected of discharge violation no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9258985 Company TAS Transatlantische , Hasenkamp 1 46733 Haren/Ems, , Netherlands
Name: ONEGO RIO Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 7576 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2018-6-16 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 20-3-2018  28-2-2023
DNV GL AS Load Line 20-3-2018 28-2-2023
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 26-5-2018 26-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
MF/HF Radio installation no
Other (SOLAS operational) no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9229544 Company , , , Netherlands
Name: DUTCH PIONEER Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Netherlands 167 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Boulogne 2018-6-9 9 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety 14-4-2016  29-3-2021
Lloyd's Register Load Line 14-4-2016 29-3-2021  Netherlands 12-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for repatriation no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO :9227118
Name: EPIC CORFU

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Gas carrier

Port of detention

Teesport

Classification society Lloyd's Register
Eni Trading & Shipping SPA., , London , UK

Flag

Singapore

Date of release
2018-6-6

Epic Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Singapore

Gross tonnage
3818

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies
16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-11-2017  11-7-2020

Lloyd's Register Load Line 1-11-2015 11-7-2020  Italy 22-8-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 13-3-2017 10-2-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

yes Lloyd's Register

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9173977 Company , , , Germany
Name: HANS Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Germany 70 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2018-6-24 6 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 9-3-2018 6-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Rudder angle indicator no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Certificates for master and officers no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9161481 Company Sea Pioneer Denizcilik, , , Panama
Name: KIANA Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer bunge s.a switzerland , n/a, n/a, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 26040 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Relance 2018-6-29 7 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 27-6-2016 19-6-2021
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-7-2017  24-9-2022
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 21-7-2017 24-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Medical certificate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Oil filtering equipment no
Other (MARPOL Annex |) no
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual no
ISM no
Access / structural features (ship) no
Decks - cracking no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO :9108271 Company Aknur Denizcilik ve Dis, , , Cook Islands
Name: ALLIANCE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cook Islands 17430 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2018-6-3 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2017 24-5-2020
Safety Management Certificate 6-4-2018 9-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
ISM no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 9088342 Company Ugland Shipping AS, , , Norway
Name: UR5 Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Other special activities Norway

Port of detention

Kaliningrad

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Lloyd's Register Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Date of release
2018-6-26

Gross tonnage
4066

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s)

Issued

7

Expiry Last Survey Date

22-9-2016 24-10-2021 Russian Federation 8-12-2017

RO related
no

no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2018

IMO : 8827430 Company Pomartrans SA, , , Panama
Name: BARLAS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 875 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Catania 2018-6-6 25 day(s) 37
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-1-2017 1-9-2018 Turkey 23-9-2017
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 22-2-2017 1-9-2018 Turkey 23-9-2017
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 27-1-2017 4-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard no
BNWAS no
Rescue boats no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
Certificates for radio personnel no
Sewage discharge connection no
ISM no
Sleeping room, additional spaces no
Personal equipment no
Electrical installations in general no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Muster list no
Functional requirements no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no
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Released from detention - period: 6
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Crew alarm

Cleanliness of engine room

- 2018

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 8812863 Company Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros
Name: LADY MIRA Classification society Other
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2854 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2018-6-29 9  day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-4-2018 25-7-2018
Other Load Line 26-2-2018 25-7-2018
Other Safety Management Certificate 26-2-2018  25-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes Other
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
Auxiliary engine no
Oil filtering equipment no
Bulkhead -corrosion no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Atmosphere testing instrument no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire control plan no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 8422022 Company HAV Ship Management NorRus AS, ul Teatralnaya 35 Kaliningrad 236006, , Bahamas
Name: CELTICA HAV Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer Hav Bulk AS, Apeltunlien 14, Radal , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 1537 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Swansea 2018-6-6 63 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-12-2017  31-12-2019 Russian Federation 11-12-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 11-12-2017  31-12-2019  Russian Federation 11-12-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 12-12-2017 2-8-2020 Russian Federation 12-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 8203622 Company Eca Ship Trade Co, , , Togo
Name: KAPTAN HASAN UZUN Classification society Columbus American Register
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 5966 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2018-6-14 8  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2018  21-6-2018
Columbus American Register Load Line 17-5-2018 21-6-2018
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2018 18-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 7904889 Company Columbia Cruise Services GmbH, , , Malta
Name: BERLIN Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Malta 9570 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dublin 2018-6-19 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Load Line 20-11-2017 30-11-2018
DNV GL AS Passenger Ship Safety 31-5-2018  30-11-2018
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2017 10-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboat inventory no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2018

Aggregate Industries UK Ltd , Edwin Sims House, Vallis Road , Frome,Somerset , UK

Gross tonnage

Duration of detention

IMO : 7422881 Company SMT Shipping Poland sp zoo, , , Liberia
Name: YEOMAN BANK Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 24870
Port of detention Date of release
Glasgow 2018-6-8

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1974

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey Date

23-10-2015  31-8-2020
28-8-2015 31-8-2020
29-4-2018 27-9-2018

United Kingdom
United Kingdom

1-6-2017
1-6-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Gas instruments
Abandon ship drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2018

IMO : 7367976 Company Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo
Name: ALRAYAN Classification society Columbus American Register
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Togo 1687 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Midia 2018-6-17 20 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-4-2018 18-6-2018
Columbus American Register Load Line 18-4-2018 14-6-2018
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 18-4-2018 18-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
ISM yes Columbus American Register
Gas instruments no
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Fire detection and alarm system yes Columbus American Register
Fire-dampers yes Columbus American Register

Total number of detentions: 38
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